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Approved Alternative Route Providers  

Alternative Route Teacher Preparation Providers  

#T.E.A.C.H.  
#T.E.A.C.H Website  
Barbara Yearby-Kilgore, Admissions  
Admissions@trainingeducators.com  
(877) 373-2660 

 Davenport University  
Davenport University Website 
Dr. Susan Gunn, Dean, College of Urban Education  
Susan.Gunn@Davenport.edu  
(800) 724-7708 

 Detroit Public Schools Community District (DPSCD)  
DPSCD Website 
Becca Tisdale, Deputy Executive Director, Talent Pipelines  
Rebecca.tisdale@detroitk12.org  
(313) 263-2903 

Michigan Teachers of Tomorrow     
Michigan Teachers of Tomorrow Website  
Ms. Sarah Barrett, Program Advisor 
teach@michiganteachers.org 
(866) 441-7076 

Professional Innovators in Teaching  
Professional Innovators in Teaching Website 
Ms. Angi Beland, Program Director 
info@professionalinnovatorsinteaching.org  
(877) 777-7313 
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Schoolcraft College  
Schoolcraft College Website   
Dennis Genig, Associate Dean 
dgenig@schoolcraft.edu   
(734) 462-4335 

University of Michigan – Michigan Alternate Route to Certification (M-ARC)  
University of Michigan M-ARC Website  
Jean Mrachko, Associate Director  
M-ARCprogram@umich.edu 
(734) 926-5654 

University of Michigan – Flint  
University of Michigan Website  
Debra Seyerle 
dseyerle@umich.edu  
(810) 766-6825 

Wayne State University- “Warrior Pathway” 
Wayne State University Website  
Elsie Babcock, Director 
elsbabcock@wayne.edu  
(313) 577-0902 
Roland Sintos Coloma, Assistant Dean of Teacher Education 
rscoloma@wayne.edu 
(313) 577-0902 

 Alternative Route Administrator Preparation Providers  

Michigan Association of School Administrators  
Central Office Endorsement Program     
Michigan Association of School Administrators Website  
(517) 327-5910 

Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals  
Elementary & Secondary Administrator Endorsement (K-12)  
Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals Website 
Tammy Jackson tammy@michiganprincipals.org  
(231) 335-7284 
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Michigan Elementary and Middle School Principals Association (MEMSPA)     
MEMSPA Administrator Alternate School Certificate Program  
Syndee Malek, Associate Executive Director 
syndee@memspa.org 
(517) 694-8955  
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